
Species Sightings (including carcasses) Location Notes

* Include whether carcass or not in notes 

column
Easting Northing

Windswept spider orchid (Caladenia 

Large golden moths, snake orchid 

Western leek orchid (Prasophyllum 

Pretty leek orchid (Prasophyllum 

Giant freshwater crayfish 

Australian grayling (Prototroctes 

Wedge-tailed eagle (Aquila audax 

subsp. Fleayi)

Tasmanian azure kingfisher (Ceyx 

azureus subsp. diemenensis syn. 

White-bellied sea-eagle (Haliaeetus 

leucogaster)

Satin flycatcher (Myiagra 

cyanoleuca)

Tasmanian masked owl (Tyto 

novaehollandiae subsp. castanops)
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Date & Time GPS Coordinates / Grid 
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Spot-tailed quoll (Dasyurus 

maculatus subsp. maculatus); 

(sightings)

Camera 1 On mine lease

Camera 2  On mine lease

Camera 3 On mine lease

Camera 4 On mine lease

Camera 5 On mine lease

Camera 6 On mine lease

Camera 7 On mine lease

Camera 8

Camera 9 On mine lease

Tasmanian devil (Sarcophilus 

harrisii) (sightings)

wuthering heights road

Spot-tailed quoll (Dasyurus 

maculatus subsp. maculatus) (on-

site camera images)**

Camera 1

10/05/2024       

23/05/2024        

12/06/2024        

28/06/2024         

4.23am          

9.12pm          

0.35am         

11.31pm        

On mine lease

Tasmanian devil (Sarcophilus 

harrisii)                       (on-site 

camera images)**

On mine leaseCamera 2

23/07/2024 11.09pm
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Camera 3

12/05/2024       

24/05/2024       

28/06/2024        

13/07/2024

3.21pm        

11.42pm        

9.34pm        

10.43pm 

On mine lease

Camera 4 On mine lease

Camera 5 On mine lease

Camera 6  On mine lease

Tasmanian devil (Sarcophilus 

harrisii)                       (on-site 

camera images)**

On mine leaseCamera 7

26/06/2024 10.43pm
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Note: All cameras monitor for the presence of Tasmanian Devil Facial Tumour Disease in north-west Tasmania. Images are sent to an independent expert who assesses same 

and forwards the results to the Save The Tasmanian Devil Program. No diseased animals have been recorded to date. **Mine lease sighting and site camera GPS coordinates 

are not published due to site security and unauthorised access risk. Camera locations are changed on occasion. #Certain other location coordinates may not be published for 

species security reasons. Roadkill Note: No EPBC roadkill was caused by mine vehicles. Cameras last downloaded 28 July 2024

Camera 8

23/07/2024        

25/07/2024

11.51pm        

10.43pm

Camera 9

issues with intermitint camera faults

Tasmanian devil (Sarcophilus 

harrisii)                       (on-site 

camera images)**


