EPBC Species Sightings Register - Quarterly to July/28/2024							
Species Sightings (including carcasses)	Location	Date & Time		inates / Grid	Notes		
* Include whether carcass or not in notes			Easting	Northing			
column			Lucting	rtoraning			
Windswept spider orchid (Caladenia							
Large golden moths, snake orchid							
Western leek orchid (Prasophyllum							
Pretty leek orchid (Prasophyllum							
Giant freshwater crayfish							
Australian grayling (Prototroctes							
Wedge-tailed eagle (Aquila audax							
subsp. Fleayi)							
Tasmanian azure kingfisher (Ceyx							
azureus subsp. diemenensis syn.							
White-bellied sea-eagle (Haliaeetus							
leucogaster)							
Satin flycatcher (Myiagra							
cyanoleuca)							
,							
Tasmanian masked owl (Tyto							
novaehollandiae subsp. castanops)							

EPBC Species Sightings Register - Quarterly to July/28/2024						
Species Sightings (including carcasses)	Location	Date 8		GPS Coord	inates / Grid	Notes
* Include whether carcass or not in notes column				Easting	Northing	
Spot-tailed quoll (Dasyurus maculatus subsp. maculatus); (sightings)						
	Camera 1					On mine lease
	Camera 2					On mine lease
	Camera 3					On mine lease
0 11 11 11 11 15	Camera 4					On mine lease
Spot-tailed quoll (Dasyurus	Camera 5					On mine lease
maculatus subsp. maculatus) (on-	Camera 6					On mine lease
site camera images)**	Camera 7					On mine lease
	Camera 8 Camera 9					On mine lease
Tasmanian devil (Sarcophilus harrisii) (sightings)	wuthering heights road					
Tasmanian devil (Sarcophilus harrisii) (on-site camera images)**	Camera 1	10/05/2024 23/05/2024 12/06/2024 28/06/2024	4.23am 9.12pm 0.35am 11.31pm			On mine lease
	Camera 2	23/07/2024	11.09pm			On mine lease

EPBC Species Sightings Register - Quarterly to July/28/2024							
Species Sightings (including carcasses)	Location	Date 8		GPS Coordinates / Grid		Notes	
* Include whether carcass or not in notes column				Easting	Northing		
Tasmanian devil (Sarcophilus harrisii) (on-site camera images)**	Camera 3	12/05/2024 24/05/2024 28/06/2024 13/07/2024	3.21pm 11.42pm 9.34pm 10.43pm			On mine lease	
	Camera 4					On mine lease	
	Camera 5					On mine lease	
	Camera 6					On mine lease	
	Camera 7	26/06/2024	10.43pm			On mine lease	

EPBC Species Sightings Register - Quarterly to July/28/2024							
Species Sightings (including carcasses)	Location	Date &	Time	GPS Coordinates / Grid		Notes	
* Include whether carcass or not in notes column				Easting	Northing		
Tasmanian devil (Sarcophilus harrisii) (on-site	Camera 8						
		23/07/2024	11.51pm				
camera images)**	Camera 9	25/07/2024	10.43pm	issues with intermitint camera faults		mera faults	

Note: All cameras monitor for the presence of Tasmanian Devil Facial Tumour Disease in north-west Tasmania. Images are sent to an independent expert who assesses same and forwards the results to the Save The Tasmanian Devil Program. No diseased animals have been recorded to date. **Mine lease sighting and site camera GPS coordinates are not published due to site security and unauthorised access risk. Camera locations are changed on occasion. #Certain other location coordinates may not be published for species security reasons. Roadkill Note: No EPBC roadkill was caused by mine vehicles. Cameras last downloaded 28 July 2024